GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:423

ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009

PROJECT PROPOSALS FROM STATE GOVERNMENTS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received project proposals from various States, particularly Maharashtra to provide accommodation to the poor, jhuggi-jhopri dwellers of urban areas recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon including financial package provided, if any, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATIONb (KUMARISELJA)

(@)&(b) : Yes, Madam. The Union Government has received various project proposals received from States, particularly Maharashtra to provide accommodation to urban poor /slum dwellers under the two components namely Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) and Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission
(JNNURM). State-wise details of projects approved and action taken to release funds are enclosed..
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